

.ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 18113/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2010 in MFA No.
12918/2006(MV) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GENERAL/DIST.MGR.TELECOM BSNL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.Hari Prasad,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition.

Operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High
Court shall remained stayed until further orders.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER