

ã
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.34900/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 04/02/2010 in
No.12918/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA

GENERAL/DIST.MGR.TELECOM BSNL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

rr 2 to 5

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

r-1

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to
file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master