

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34900/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2010 in MFA  
No.12918/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GENERAL/DIST.MGR.TELECOM BSNL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
rrs. 2 to 5 Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

rr.1 Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the  
parties.

Ad-interim order dated 6rd December, 2010 is made  
absolute.

Admittedly, the claimant has been paid only 50%  
of the compensation as awarded by the Tribunal. This  
payment has been made by the Insurance Company. The  
balance 50% of the compensation has to be paid by the

..2/-

: 2 :

owner of the vehicle, which has not so far been done.  
Accordingly, we direct the appellant to deposit 50% of  
the compensation awarded by the Tribunal in terms of  
the award within eight weeks from today. As and when  
the said amount is deposited, the same shall be  
disbursed to the claimants by the Tribunal in terms of  
the award.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master