

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 153/2012

GENERAL/DIST.MGR.TELECOM BSNL

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 1.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar