

ITEM NO.86

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 153/2012

GENERAL/DIST.MGR.TELECOM BSNL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the case was called out, counsel for  
respondent No.1, is not present.

List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar